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D1. How do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Male

Female

| identify in another way

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+

a b *c a b c d e f g h i

2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605

2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

959 959 - - 104 117 161 129 186 260 221 289 445
48% 100% - - 32% 37% 42% 40% 66% 69% 34% 41% 68%

b ag a abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh

1037 - 1037 - 214 202 218 191 93 118 416 409 211
52% - 100% - 66% 63% 57% 59% 33% 31% 65% 58% 32%

a cefhi efi efi efi cefhi efi
4 - - 4 4 - - - - - 4 - -
* - - 100% 1% - - - - - 1% - -
bedhi h
14 - - - 1 - 4 2 2 1 1 6 3
1% - - - * - 1% 1% 1% * * 1% *
g
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D1. How do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Male

Female

| identify in another way

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates:

17th - 19th October 2018

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Net: Northern North North and the West East East of South South
Total England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London East West AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451
2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
959 802 39 93 23 42 110 76 77 69 80 144 124 79 328 245 165 221
48% 48% 40% 56% 40% 49% 48% 45% 43% 48% 43% 57% 46% 47% 55% 43% 49% 43%
abhijl abfghjim bd
1037 869 58 74 35 44 117 91 100 74 104 105 146 88 258 325 168 287
52% 52% 60% 44% 60% 51% 51% 54% 56% 51% 55% 42% 54% 53% 44% 57% 50% 56%
k ck k k k ck k ck k a a
4 4 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 2 2 - -
* * R R R R * N 1% R R * * R * * R R
14 11 - - - - 2 1 1 2 3 2 - - 4 3 2 5
1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1%
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D1. How do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Male

Female

| identify in another way

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical

a b a b a b c

2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152

2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

959 577 381 265 677 144 59 57
48% 47% 49% 46% 48% 56% 39% 38%

bc

1037 649 388 304 711 113 91 93
52% 53% 50% 53% 51% 44% 60% 62%

a a

4 1 3 - 4 - - -

* * * _ * - R R

14 8 6 3 7 1 1 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% -

ComMRES




D1. How do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Male

Female

| identify in another way

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Frequency of reading paid-for digital

Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a

paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly

Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less

Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often

a b c d *e f g h i a b a b c

2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349

2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

959 347 288 70 33 10 64 113 11 23 519 440 205 353 154
48% 58% 43% 53% 52% 39% 55% 41% 20% 34% 49% 46% 51% 53% 45%

bghi h bghi hi bghi h c

1037 248 386 62 31 15 51 161 44 39 523 515 191 316 186
52% 42% 57% 46% 48% 61% 44% 58% 7% 59% 50% 53% 48% 47% 54%

acf acf abcdfgi a b

4 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 2 2 - - 2
* - * 1% - - - * - 1% * * - - 1%

a ab b

14 2 2 - - - 1 3 2 4 6 8 3 3 3
1% * * - - - 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 1% * 1%

abc abcfg

ComMRES




D1. How do you identify?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Male

Female
| identify in another way

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Attitude towards VAT being charged on digital Support for VAT on digital

publications publications being removed
Total Reasonable [ Unreasonable Support [ Oppose

a b a b

2014 640 1129 1266 488

2014 636 1132 1272 484
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

959 315 564 611 259
48% 49% 50% 48% 53%

a

1037 317 560 650 223
52% 50% 49% 51% 46%

4 2 2 3 1

* * * * *

14 2 6 8 1

1% * 1% 1% *

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or over

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D2. Which of the following age groups do you belong to?

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b *c a b c d e f g h i
2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605
2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
323 104 214 4 323 - - - - - 323 - -
16% 11% 21% 100% 100% - - - - - 50% - -
a bcdefghi bedefhi
318 117 202 - - 318 - - - - 318 - -
16% 12% 19% - - 100% - - - - 50% - -
a acdefghi acdefhi
383 161 218 - - - 383 - - - - 383 -
19% 17% 21% - - - 100% - - - - 54% -
a abdefghi abdefgi
321 129 191 - - - - 321 - - - 321 -
16% 13% 18% - - - - 100% - - - 46% -
a abcefghi abcefgi
280 186 93 - - - - - 280 - - - 280
14% 19% 9% - - - - - 100% - - - 43%
b abcdfghi abcdfgh
379 260 118 - - - - - - 379 - - 379
19% 27% 11% - - - - - - 100% - - 57%
b abcdeghi abcdegh
9 3 2 - - - - - - - - - -
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BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

4554

55-64

65 or over

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D2. Which of the following age groups do you belong to?

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Net: Northern North North and the West East East of

Total England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London South East | South West AB C1l C2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451

2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

323 276 15 23 10 16 34 25 36 25 27 64 29 21 82 130 36 75
16% 16% 15% 14% 17% 19% 15% 15% 20% 17% 15% 25% 11% 13% 14% 23% 11% 15%

| | | abcfgjlm acd

318 261 17 30 10 10 35 34 31 21 25 47 37 21 99 86 65 68

16% 15% 18% 18% 17% 11% 15% 20% 17% 15% 14% 19% 14% 12% 17% 15% 19% 13%
m d

383 327 17 28 10 18 56 32 42 33 36 41 43 25 114 98 64 107

19% 19% 18% 17% 17% 21% 24% 19% 23% 23% 19% 16% 16% 15% 19% 17% 19% 21%
kim Im

321 261 19 27 14 10 36 33 27 24 38 29 41 22 80 88 61 93
16% 15% 19% 16% 24% 12% 15% 20% 15% 17% 21% 12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 18% 18%

k k k a

280 225 15 34 6 16 34 21 26 19 23 31 36 18 64 85 47 84
14% 13% 16% 20% 11% 19% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 14% 16%

akim a a

379 332 13 25 8 16 35 23 18 23 35 38 86 60 153 85 60 82
19% 20% 14% 15% 13% 18% 15% 14% 10% 16% 19% 15% 32% 36% 26% 15% 18% 16%

gh h abcdefghijk abcdefghijk bed

9 5 - - - - 1 - - - 2 2 - - - 3 2 4
* * - - - - * - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1%

a

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or over

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D2. Which of the following age groups do you belong to?

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical
a b a b a b c
2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152
2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
323 82 241 94 223 23 49 20
16% 7% 31% 16% 16% 9% 32% 13%
a ac
318 186 132 86 221 24 37 23
16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 9% 25% 15%
ac
383 271 112 97 276 30 36 27
19% 22% 14% 17% 20% 12% 24% 18%
b a
321 206 115 98 217 45 15 36
16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 10% 24%
b b
280 182 98 91 184 49 12 28
14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 19% 8% 18%
b b
379 304 75 105 273 87 3 15
19% 25% 10% 18% 20% 34% 2% 10%
b bc b
9 4 5 1 5 - - 1
* * 1% * * - - 1%

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or over

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D2. Which of the following age groups do you belong to?

Frequency of reading paid-for digital

Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a
paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly
Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less
Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often
a b c d *e f g h i a b a b c
2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349
2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
323 38 130 16 13 12 13 68 16 17 177 147 66 116 55
16% 6% 19% 12% 21% 46% 11% 25% 28% 26% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16%
af a a acf acf acf
318 65 138 16 14 5 16 43 15 8 189 129 79 136 51
16% 11% 20% 12% 22% 20% 13% 15% 26% 11% 18% 13% 20% 20% 15%
ac a aci b c
383 71 149 29 17 4 17 64 15 16 205 178 73 131 70
19% 12% 22% 22% 27% 15% 15% 23% 26% 24% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20%
a a a a a a
321 90 114 17 8 2 14 54 9 13 128 193 43 70 52
16% 15% 17% 13% 12% 6% 12% 19% 15% 20% 12% 20% 11% 10% 15%
a b
280 113 79 21 7 3 27 25 - 5 112 168 40 63 45
14% 19% 12% 15% 12% 12% 23% 9% - 8% 11% 17% 10% 9% 13%
bghi h gh h bghi h h a
379 220 65 34 4 - 29 21 3 3 236 143 97 154 72
19% 37% 10% 25% 7% - 25% 8% 5% 5% 22% 15% 24% 23% 21%
bedfghi bdghi bdghi b
9 1 1 - - - - 3 - 4 3 6 2 2 1
* * * - - - - 1% - 6% * 1% 1% * *
b abcfg

ComMRES




Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D2. Which of the following age groups do you belong to?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 or over

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Attitude towards VAT being charged on digital

Support for VAT on digital

publications publications being removed
Total Reasonable [ Unreasonable Support [ Oppose
a b a b
2014 640 1129 1266 488
2014 636 1132 1272 484
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
323 136 129 167 105
16% 21% 11% 13% 22%
b a
318 128 151 180 103
16% 20% 13% 14% 21%
b a
383 114 219 239 88
19% 18% 19% 19% 18%
321 86 201 209 67
16% 14% 18% 16% 14%
a
280 66 180 194 49
14% 10% 16% 15% 10%
a b
379 102 249 280 70
19% 16% 22% 22% 14%
a b
9 3 3 3 3
* * * * 1%

ComMRES




D3. Where do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Northern Ireland

Scotland

North West

North East

Yorkshire & the Humber

Wales

West Midlands

East Midlands

South West

South East

East of England

London

None of these

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b *c a b c d e f g h i
2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605
2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
58 23 35 - 10 10 10 14 6 8 20 24 14
3% 2% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
167 93 74 - 23 30 28 27 34 25 53 55 59
8% 10% 7% - 7% 9% 7% 8% 12% 7% 8% 8% 9%
b acfh
231 110 117 1 34 35 56 36 34 35 69 92 69
11% 12% 11% 25% 10% 11% 15% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10%
fi
86 42 44 - 16 10 18 10 16 16 26 28 32
4% 4% 4% - 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
168 76 91 - 25 34 32 33 21 23 59 65 44
8% 8% 9% - 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7%
fi
97 39 58 - 15 17 17 19 15 13 32 36 29
5% 4% 6% - 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
179 77 100 1 36 31 42 27 26 18 67 69 43
9% 8% 10% 25% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 5% 10% 10% 7%
fi f fi f fi fi
145 69 74 - 25 21 33 24 19 23 46 57 42
7% 7% 7% - 8% 7% 9% 8% % 6% 7% 8% 6%
167 79 88 - 21 21 25 22 18 60 42 47 78
8% 8% 8% - 7% 6% 7% % 6% 16% 7% 7% 12%
abcdegh abcdegh
272 124 146 1 29 37 43 41 36 86 66 84 122
13% 13% 14% 25% 9% 12% 11% 13% 13% 23% 10% 12% 19%
abcdegh abcdegh
187 80 104 - 27 25 36 38 23 35 53 75 58
9% 8% 10% - 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9%
252 144 105 1 64 47 41 29 31 38 110 71 69
12% 15% 10% 25% 20% 15% 11% 9% 11% 10% 17% 10% 10%
b cdefhi dhi cdefhi
6 1 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 2 .

ComMRES




D3. Where do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Northern Ireland

Scotland

North West

North East

Yorkshire & the Humber

Wales

West Midlands

East Midlands

South West

South East

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East of
[Total Net: England Wales Scotland Ireland North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands | England London South East South West AB C1l Cc2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451
2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%
58 - - - 58 - - - - - - - - - 6 25 15 12
3% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - 1% 4% 4% 2%
abcefghijkim a a
167 - - 167 - - - - - - - - - - 53 47 30 37
8% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - 9% 8% 9% 7%
abdefghijkim
231 231 - - - - 231 - - - - - - - 69 65 37 60
11% 14% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - 12% 11% 11% 12%
bcdeghijkim abcdeghijkim
86 86 - - - 86 - - - - - - - - 16 20 18 31
4% 5% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - 3% 4% 6% 6%
befghijkim abcdfghijklm a ab
168 168 - - - - - 168 - - - - - - 41 45 31 51
8% 10% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - 7% 8% 9% 10%
beefhijkim abcdefhijkim
97 - 97 - - - - - - - - - - - 23 30 13 32
5% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - 4% 5% 4% 6%
acdefghijkim
179 179 - - - - - - 179 - - - - - 43 50 35 51
9% 11% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - 7% 9% 11% 10%
bedefgijkim abcdefgijkim
145 145 - - - - - - - 145 - - - - 41 40 21 43
7% 9% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - 7% 7% 6% 8%
bcefghjkim abcdefghjkim
167 167 - - - - - - - - - - - 167 46 43 41 36
8% 10% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 8% 8% 12% 7%
beefghijkl abcdefghijkl abd
272 272 - - - - - - - - - - 272 - 93 84 42 53
13% 16% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 16% 15% 13% 10%
bedefghijkm abcdefghijkm d d

ComMRES




D3. Where do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

East of England

London

None of these

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Northern North North and the West East East of South South
Total Net: England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London East West AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451
2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
187 187 - - - - - - - - 187 - - - 51 56 26 55
9% 11% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - 9% 10% 8% 11%
bcdefghikim abcdefghikim
252 252 - - - - - - - - - 252 - - 111 68 25 48
12% 15% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - 19% 12% % 9%
bedefghijim abcdefghijlm bed c
6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 3
* * *

1%

ComMRES




D3. Where do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Northern Ireland

Scotland

North West

North East

Yorkshire & the Humber
Wales

West Midlands

East Midlands

South West

South East
East of England
London

None of these

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical
a b a b a b c
2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152
2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
58 38 20 23 35 9 10 2
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1%
c
167 99 68 36 126 11 12 12
8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8%
231 134 96 63 162 23 21 18
11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12%
86 57 29 23 61 8 4 10
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7%
168 103 65 55 110 27 15 12
8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8%
97 60 37 30 66 19 6 5
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3%
179 103 76 48 128 23 10 15
9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10%
145 82 63 46 96 14 17 13
7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 9%
a
167 118 49 46 119 18 13 15
8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10%
b
272 178 94 73 194 36 14 20
13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 9% 13%
187 115 72 55 128 28 14 13
9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8%
252 146 106 75 169 39 15 16
12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15% 10% 11%
6 3 3 - 5 - - -

ComMRES




D3. Where do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Northern Ireland

Scotland

North West

North East

Yorkshire & the Humber

Wales

West Midlands

East Midlands

South West

South East

East of England

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Frequency of reading paid-for digital

Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a
paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly
Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less
Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often
a b c d *e f g h i a b a b c
2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349
2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
58 9 9 2 - - 15 14 8 2 26 32 8 15 11
3% 1% 1% 1% - - 13% 5% 14% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
abcdgi ab abcdgi
167 35 37 15 54 - 4 10 4 8 99 68 41 62 34
8% 6% 6% 12% 83% - 3% 4% 6% 12% 9% % 10% 9% 10%
abfg abcfghi abfg
231 75 96 13 2 1 8 27 5 4 116 114 41 75 38
11% 13% 14% 10% 4% 3% 7% 10% 8% 6% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11%
d df
86 16 41 2 1 - 7 15 1 2 34 52 13 21 10
4% 3% 6% 2% 1% - 6% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
ac a a
168 29 78 9 2 - 12 28 5 5 84 84 27 55 26
8% 5% 12% 7% 3% - 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
ad a a
97 22 30 4 - 12 3 22 3 1 37 60 13 19 18
5% 4% 4% 3% - 49% 2% 8% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5%
abdfi a b
179 53 61 8 2 2 8 33 7 5 87 92 32 49 36
9% 9% 9% 6% 3% 8% 7% 12% 12% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11%
d
145 47 56 8 - 1 10 15 4 5 70 75 22 38 28
7% 8% 8% 6% - 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8%
d d d d d
167 64 47 19 - - 8 23 5 3 99 68 35 65 29
8% 11% 7% 14% - - 7% 8% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9%
bd d bdi d d d b
272 110 72 21 2 1 15 36 4 10 165 106 62 100 58
13% 18% 11% 16% 4% 3% 13% 13% 8% 15% 16% 11% 15% 15% 17%
bdh d d d b
187 69 50 12 1 1 15 26 8 5 78 109 34 53 22
9% 12% % 9% 2% 5% 13% 9% 14% 7% 7% 11% 9% 8% 6%
bd d d d a

ComMRES




D3. Where do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

London

None of these

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Frequency of reading paid-for digital

Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a
paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly
Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less
Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often
a b c d *e f g h i a b a b c
2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349
2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
252 68 99 18 - 7 13 27 4 15 152 100 69 117 33
12% 11% 15% 14% - 28% 11% 10% % 23% 14% 10% 17% 17% 10%
d dg d d d d adfgh b c c
6 1 1 - - - - 1 - 3 3 3 2 3 -
* * * R R R R * R 4% * * 1% * R
abcfg

ComMRES




D3. Where do you live?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Northern Ireland

Scotland

North West

North East

Yorkshire & the Humber

Wales

West Midlands

East Midlands

South West

South East

East of England

London

None of these

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Attitude towards VAT being charged on digital Support for VAT on digital
publications publications being removed
Total Reasonable [ Unreasonable Support [ Oppose
a b a b
2014 640 1129 1266 488
2014 636 1132 1272 484
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
58 15 36 42 10
3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
167 48 103 107 42
8% 7% 9% 8% 9%
231 76 121 153 55
11% 12% 11% 12% 11%
86 22 55 57 18
4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
168 60 87 100 40
8% 9% 8% 8% 8%
97 33 54 68 16
5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
179 61 90 102 42
9% 10% 8% 8% 9%
145 43 87 94 41
7% 7% 8% 7% 8%
167 46 105 105 44
8% 7% 9% 8% 9%
272 66 175 194 46
13% 10% 15% 15% 10%
a b
187 63 98 118 42
9% 10% 9% 9% 9%
252 102 118 128 90
12% 16% 10% 10% 19%
b a
6 1 4 4 -

ComMRES




Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,

please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b *c a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605

Total 2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Work as a professional such as lawyer, doctor, accountant or other 189 97 90 - 26 34 42 24 19 44 60 66 63
occupation that requires extensive education and training 9% 10% 9% - 8% 11% 11% 8% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10%

e

Very senior manager in business or commerce 98 57 39 2 23 17 14 10 11 22 40 24 34

5% 6% 4% 50% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5%
b cdh dh

Top-level civil servant 18 8 10 - 4 3 3 3 2 1 8 6 4
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Self-employed with 25+ employees (in addition to you) 25 12 12 - 9 4 7 2 2 1 13 9 3

1% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 1% *

defi i i

Self-employed with 5-24 employees (in addition to you) 24 15 9 - 5 5 3 3 2 5 10 7 7
1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Self-employed with 1-4 employees (in addition to you) 73 36 35 - 13 14 9 13 10 13 28 22 23
4% 4% 3% - 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Middle management executive in large organisation 200 115 84 - 14 33 35 35 21 62 48 70 83
10% 12% 8% - 4% 10% 9% 11% 8% 16% 7% 10% 13%

b a a a abcdegh a aeg

Junior management 177 91 86 - 27 31 38 30 27 23 58 68 51
9% 9% 8% - 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 10% 8%

Principal officer in local government or civil service 38 24 14 - - 3 9 3 7 16 3 11 23
2% 2% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% * 2% 4%

ag ag abdgh ag abdgh

Other public services (police, health, education, fire service) 112 38 74 - 16 14 21 23 19 17 31 44 36
6% 4% 7% - 5% 5% 6% % % 4% 5% 6% 5%

a

ComMRES

Prepared by ComRes




Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,

please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b *c a b c d e f [¢} h i
Unweighted Total 2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605
Total 2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Other non-manual work, such as clerical, secretarial, or sales 148 56 91 1 17 19 29 22 29 32 37 51 61
7% 6% 9% 25% 5% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% % 9%
a abg ag
Skilled manual worker (working in a trade or craft occupation) 304 158 144 - 32 57 56 56 44 59 89 112 103
15% 16% 14% - 10% 18% 15% 17% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16%
a a a a a a
Other manual worker with responsibility for other people 31 7 23 - 4 7 8 5 3 1 12 13 4
2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1%
a fi fi i i
Semi-skilled worker or worker in manual or service occupation 212 90 122 - 34 35 52 45 32 14 69 97 46
11% 9% 12% - 10% 11% 14% 14% 11% 4% 11% 14% 7%
f fi fi fi fi fi fi
Apprentice or trainee to skilled worker 4 - 4 - 3 - 1 - - - 3 1 -
* - * - 1% - * - - - 1% * -
bhi
Student 65 24 39 1 56 7 1 - - - 62 1 -
3% 2% 4% 25% 17% 2% * - - - 10% * -
bcdefghi cdefhi bedefhi
Still at school 3 1 1 - 3 - - - - - 3 - -
* * * R 1% R R R _ R * R R
hi
Unemployed and seeking work 75 32 41 - 15 16 24 10 8 - 31 34 8
4% 3% 4% - 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% - 5% 5% 1%
fi fi efi fi f fi fi
Retired and living on state pension 83 50 32 - 3 3 5 3 8 61 6 8 69
4% 5% 3% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 16% 1% 1% 11%
b g abcdeghi abcdegh

Prepared by ComRes

ComMRES




Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,
please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not in paid work for other reason

Never worked

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+

a b *c a b c d e f g h i

2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605

2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

118 43 74 11 12 20 32 36 6 22 53 42
6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 10% 13% 2% 3% % 6%

a f abcfgi abcfghi abfg fg

18 5 12 6 3 5 2 1 9 7 1

1% * 1% 1% *

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%
fi

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Work as a professional such as lawyer, doctor,
accountant or other occupation that requires extensive
education and training

Very senior manager in business or commerce

Top-level civil servant

Self-employed with 25+ employees (in addition to you)

Self-employed with 5-24 employees (in addition to you)

Self-employed with 1-4 employees (in addition to you)

Middle management executive in large organisation

Junior management

Principal officer in local government or civil service

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,
please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Net: Northern North North and the West East East of South South
Total England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London East West AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d
2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451
2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
189 155 9 20 5 5 21 17 11 8 17 37 26 12 189 - - -
9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 6% 9% 15% 9% 7% 32% - - -
i aehim bed
98 90 3 5 - 3 13 7 5 7 11 24 13 7 98 - - -
5% 5% 3% 3% - 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 17% - - -
abcghim bed
18 15 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 18 - - -
1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 3% - - -
bed
25 21 1 3 - 3 3 2 3 1 - 6 3 1 25 - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% * 4% - - -
j bed
24 22 1 1 - - 3 - 2 - 3 6 5 4 24 - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% - - -
9 g bed
73 62 4 5 2 1 5 9 8 6 5 16 7 6 - 73 - -
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% - 13% - -
fl acd
200 173 8 20 - 2 22 13 19 19 17 27 37 18 200 - - -
10% 10% 8% 12% - 3% 9% 8% 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 11% 34% - - -
de de e de de de deg de bed
177 142 6 14 15 6 22 14 17 10 18 18 26 13 - 177 - -
9% 8% 7% 8% 25% 7% 9% 8% 9% % 9% 7% 10% 8% - 31% - -
abcefghijkim acd
38 34 1 3 - 1 5 1 2 4 2 8 7 4 38 - - -
2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% - - -
g bed

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Other public services (police, health, education, fire
service)

Other non-manual work, such as clerical, secretarial,
or sales

Skilled manual worker (working in a trade or craft
occupation)

Other manual worker with responsibility for other
people

Semi-skilled worker or worker in manual or service

occupation

Apprentice or trainee to skilled worker

Student

Still at school

Unemployed and seeking work

Retired and living on state pension

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,
please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Net: Northern North North and the West East East of South South
Total England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London East West AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d
2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451
2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
112 91 5 9 5 5 14 6 5 11 14 10 20 6 - 112 - -
6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4% - 19% - -
h acd
148 121 12 14 2 7 19 13 9 9 14 10 26 15 - 148 - -
7% % 12% 8% 3% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 9% 9% - 26% - -
hk k k acd
304 251 12 29 13 16 35 29 35 16 23 22 36 37 - - 304 -
15% 15% 12% 17% 22% 19% 15% 17% 20% 11% 12% 9% 13% 22% - - 91% -
k k k k k k ik abijkl abd
31 25 1 1 2 2 2 2 - 4 2 3 6 4 - - 31 -
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 9% -
h h h h abd
212 180 17 13 2 12 21 19 21 21 22 16 28 18 - - - 212
11% 11% 18% 8% 3% 14% 9% 12% 12% 14% 12% 6% 10% 11% - - - 41%
k acdfkl k k k abc
4 3 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 4
* * 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - - - - - 1%
ab
65 54 2 5 2 1 6 4 12 4 5 14 5 4 - 65 - -
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% - 11% - -
aefgl | acd
3 3 - - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - - 3
* * - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - 1%
E
75 63 6 6 - 3 9 8 11 6 5 12 3 5 - - - 75
4% 4% 6% 4% - 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% - - - 15%
| | | | | | | | abc
83 72 4 6 2 4 13 8 7 7 16 6 7 4 - - - 83
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3% 3% - - - 16%
aklm abc

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not in paid work for other reason

Never worked

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,
please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Net: Northern North North and the West East East of South South
Total England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London East West AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f o] h i j k | m a b c d
2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451
2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
118 96 4 10 7 11 12 12 10 8 12 10 13 9 118
6% 6% 4% 6% 12% 12% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 23%
k abfikim abc
18 12 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 18
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 4%
jm abc

ComMRES




Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,

please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.
BASE: All respondents

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152
Total 2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Work as a professional such as lawyer, doctor, accountant or other 189 125 64 57 129 35 15 7
occupation that requires extensive education and training 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 13% 10% 4%
c
Very senior manager in business or commerce 98 69 29 32 66 20 6 4
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 2%
c
Top-level civil servant 18 8 9 7 11 - 5 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1%
a
Self-employed with 25+ employees (in addition to you) 25 15 10 7 15 3 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Self-employed with 5-24 employees (in addition to you) 24 15 10 4 20 4 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - -
Self-employed with 1-4 employees (in addition to you) 73 38 35 23 48 10 5 7
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Middle management executive in large organisation 200 149 51 49 151 23 10 16
10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11%
b
Junior management 177 102 76 25 152 11 6 9
9% 8% 10% 4% 11% 4% 4% 6%
a
Principal officer in local government or civil service 38 25 13 8 30 7 1 -
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% -
c
Other public services (police, health, education, fire service) 112 65 47 25 85 14 4 8
6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5%

Prepared by ComRes
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Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,

please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.
BASE: All respondents

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical
Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152
Total 2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Other non-manual work, such as clerical, secretarial, or sales 148 78 71 27 119 10 9 9
7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 4% 6% 6%
a a
Skilled manual worker (working in a trade or craft occupation) 304 208 96 87 212 48 20 18
15% 17% 12% 15% 15% 19% 13% 12%
b
Other manual worker with responsibility for other people 31 22 8 11 18 4 2 4
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Semi-skilled worker or worker in manual or service occupation 212 133 78 51 156 21 23 6
11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8% 15% 4%
ac
Apprentice or trainee to skilled worker 4 1 3 2 2 - 2 -
* * * * * - 1% R
Student 65 9 56 12 51 2 9 1
3% 1% 7% 2% 4% 1% 6% 1%
a ac
Still at school 3 - 3 - 3 - - -
* R * - * _ R R
a
Unemployed and seeking work 75 41 34 28 41 3 14 12
4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 9% 8%
b a a
Retired and living on state pension 83 53 30 36 44 25 3 8
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 10% 2% 5%
b b
Not in paid work for other reason 118 74 43 75 39 18 16 38
6% 6% 6% 13% 3% % 10% 25%
b ab

Prepared by ComRes
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Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,

please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.
BASE: All respondents

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical

Significance Level: 95% a b a b a b c

Unweighted Total 2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152

Total 2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Never worked 18 7 11 4 8 - - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1%

a

ComMRES
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Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,

please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.
BASE: All respondents

Frequency of reading paid-for digital
Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a
paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly
Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less
Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o] h i a b a b c
Unweighted Total 2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349
Total 2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Work as a professional such as lawyer, doctor, accountant 189 64 62 21 9 4 5 12 3 9 139 50 62 101 36
or other occupation that requires extensive education and 9% 11% 9% 16% 14% 17% 4% 4% 6% 14% 13% 5% 16% 15% 10%
training fg g bfg fg fg b c c
Very senior manager in business or commerce 98 38 32 8 6 3 4 7 - 1 68 30 47 64 4
5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 12% 3% 3% - 1% 7% 3% 12% 9% 1%
g gh b c c
Top-level civil servant 18 5 5 - 3 1 2 1 - - 17 1 5 10 6
1% 1% 1% - 5% 3% 2% * - - 2% * 1% 2% 2%
abcg b
Self-employed with 25+ employees (in addition to you) 25 7 5 2 2 1 5 2 - 2 19 6 9 15 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
abg b
Self-employed with 5-24 employees (in addition to you) 24 11 7 2 - 2 1 1 - 1 19 5 10 15 4
1% 2% 1% 2% - 8% 1% * - 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
b
Self-employed with 1-4 employees (in addition to you) 73 18 19 2 2 1 4 15 5 7 33 40 10 18 14
4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 10% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
c bc abc
Middle management executive in large organisation 200 79 64 26 5 1 11 13 1 1 139 61 58 94 40
10% 13% 9% 20% 8% 3% 10% 5% 1% 1% 13% 6% 14% 14% 12%
bghi ghi abdfghi i b
Junior management 177 52 63 13 6 3 15 19 7 - 94 83 37 60 33
9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 13% - 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
i i i i i i i
Principal officer in local government or civil service 38 14 19 2 1 - 1 1 - - 19 18 3 9 10
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 1% * - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
9 9 a
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Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,

please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.
BASE: All respondents

Frequency of reading paid-for digital
Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a
paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly
Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less
Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o] h i a b a b c

Unweighted Total 2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349

Total 2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Other public services (police, health, education, fire 112 32 37 7 2 2 8 16 5 3 54 58 22 35 19
service) 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%

Other non-manual work, such as clerical, secretarial, or 148 48 53 12 2 1 4 23 2 4 69 80 18 32 36
sales % 8% 8% 9% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 10%

ab

Skilled manual worker (working in a trade or craft 304 88 105 10 15 1 19 43 12 11 145 159 44 84 55
occupation) 15% 15% 15% 8% 24% 4% 17% 16% 20% 16% 14% 16% 11% 12% 16%

c c c c c c a

Other manual worker with responsibility for other people 31 4 12 3 - - 3 6 - 2 13 18 5 7 5
2% 1% 2% 3% - - 3% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

a

Semi-skilled worker or worker in manual or service 212 62 84 4 3 2 7 43 4 3 88 124 28 46 34

occupation 11% 10% 12% 3% 4% 7% 6% 16% 7% 5% 8% 13% % 7% 10%
c cd acdfi a
Apprentice or trainee to skilled worker 4 - 2 - - - - 2 - - 1 3 - - 1
* - * - - - - 1% - - * * - - *
a

Student 65 7 26 5 1 2 2 14 2 7 40 25 14 26 12

3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 5% 3% 10% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
a a a abdf

Still at school 3 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 3 - - -

* R - R R 506 R * R R R * _ R R

Unemployed and seeking work 75 4 25 7 3 2 2 20 8 5 25 50 8 15 10
4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 7% 13% 8% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%

a a a abf abf af a

ComMRES
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Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,
please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Retired and living on state pension

Not in paid work for other reason

Never worked

Prepared by ComRes

Frequency of reading paid-for digital

Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a
paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly
Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less
Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often
a b c d *e f o] h i a b a b c
2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349
2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
83 39 14 2 2 - 12 8 4 3 30 53 8 20 9
4% 6% 2% 1% 2% - 10% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3%
bcg bcg bc a
118 26 41 7 2 - 11 26 1 4 37 81 13 19 15
6% 4% 6% 5% 4% - 9% 9% 2% 6% 4% 8% 3% 3% 4%
a a a
18 1 3 - - - - 5 5 4 1 17 - 1 -
1% * * - - - - 2% 9% 6% * 2% - * -
a abcdfg abcdfg a
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Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,

please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.
BASE: All respondents

Attitude towards VAT being charged on digital Support for VAT on digital
publications publications being removed
Total Reasonable [ Unreasonable Support [ Oppose
Significance Level: 95% a b a b
Unweighted Total 2014 640 1129 1266 488
Total 2014 636 1132 1272 484
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Work as a professional such as lawyer, doctor, accountant or other 189 78 93 124 53
occupation that requires extensive education and training 9% 12% 8% 10% 11%
b
Very senior manager in business or commerce 98 51 44 61 35
5% 8% 4% 5% 7%
b a
Top-level civil servant 18 10 6 11 7
1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
b
Self-employed with 25+ employees (in addition to you) 25 13 11 11 12
1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
a
Self-employed with 5-24 employees (in addition to you) 24 13 10 14 9
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
b
Self-employed with 1-4 employees (in addition to you) 73 21 39 40 19
4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Middle management executive in large organisation 200 68 121 126 54
10% 11% 11% 10% 11%
Junior management 177 55 108 119 36
9% 9% 10% 9% 7%
Principal officer in local government or civil service 38 7 27 27 6
2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
a
Other public services (police, health, education, fire service) 112 31 66 74 21
6% 5% 6% 6% 4%

ComMRES
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Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D4. Which one of the following categories best describes the employment of the Main Income Earner in your household? If you are retired and hold a private pension,
please answer based on your last employment category prior to retirement.

BASE: All respondents

Attitude towards VAT being charged on digital Support for VAT on digital
publications publications being removed

Total Reasonable [ Unreasonable Support [ Oppose

Significance Level: 95% a b a b

Unweighted Total 2014 640 1129 1266 488

Total 2014 636 1132 1272 484
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Other non-manual work, such as clerical, secretarial, or sales 148 32 94 94 31
7% 5% 8% 7% 6%

a

Skilled manual worker (working in a trade or craft occupation) 304 90 179 197 67
15% 14% 16% 16% 14%

Other manual worker with responsibility for other people 31 8 18 17 11
2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Semi-skilled worker or worker in manual or service occupation 212 68 117 126 57
11% 11% 10% 10% 12%

Apprentice or trainee to skilled worker 4 2 2 3 1

* * *

Student 65 23 28 38 15
3% 4% 2% 3% 3%

Still at school 3 - 1 1 -

* - * * -

Unemployed and seeking work 75 20 39 49 14
4% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Retired and living on state pension 83 19 50 59 17
4% 3% 4% 5% 3%

Not in paid work for other reason 118 26 73 74 20
6% 4% 6% 6% 4%

a
Never worked 18 2 5 7 -
1% * * 1% -

ComMRES
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D4. Social grade

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

AB

C1

c2

DE

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b *C a b c d e f g h i
2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605
2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
592 328 258 2 82 99 114 80 64 153 182 194 216
29% 34% 25% 50% 25% 31% 30% 25% 23% 40% 28% 28% 33%
b e e abcdeghi adeh
575 245 325 2 130 86 98 88 85 85 216 186 170
29% 26% 31% 50% 40% 27% 26% 27% 30% 22% 34% 26% 26%
a bcdefghi f bedfhi
335 165 168 - 36 65 64 61 47 60 101 125 107
17% 17% 16% - 11% 20% 17% 19% 17% 16% 16% 18% 16%
a a a a a a
513 221 287 - 75 68 107 93 84 82 143 200 166
25% 23% 28% - 23% 21% 28% 29% 30% 22% 22% 28% 25%
a bg bfg bfg bfg

ComMRES




D4. Social grade

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

AB

C1

c2

DE

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Net: Northern North North and the West East East of South South
Total England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London East West AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451
2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
592 510 23 53 6 16 69 41 43 41 51 111 93 46 592 - - -
29% 30% 24% 32% 11% 18% 30% 24% 24% 28% 27% 44% 34% 28% 100% - - -
de de de d d  abcdefghijlm bdegh d bed
575 471 30 47 25 20 65 45 50 40 56 68 84 43 - 575 - -
29% 28% 30% 28% 43% 24% 28% 27% 28% 28% 30% 27% 31% 26% - 100% - -
e acd
335 276 13 30 15 18 37 31 35 21 26 25 42 41 - - 335 -
17% 16% 13% 18% 25% 22% 16% 18% 20% 14% 14% 10% 15% 25% - - 100% -
k k k k k k k abfijkl abd
513 429 32 37 12 31 60 51 51 43 55 48 53 36 - - - 513
25% 25% 33% 22% 21% 37% 26% 30% 29% 30% 29% 19% 19% 22% - - - 100%
ki kim ackim ki ki ki kl abc

ComMRES




D4. Social grade

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

AB

C1

c2

DE

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical
a b a b a b c
2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152
2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
592 405 187 164 420 91 39 31
29% 33% 24% 29% 30% 35% 26% 21%
b c
575 291 284 113 455 47 31 33
29% 24% 36% 20% 33% 18% 21% 22%
a a
335 231 104 99 230 53 22 22
17% 19% 13% 17% 16% 20% 15% 14%
b
513 309 204 196 293 67 58 65
25% 25% 26% 34% 21% 26% 38% 43%
b a a
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D4. Social grade

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

AB

C1

c2

DE

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Frequency of reading paid-for digital

Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a

paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly

Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less

Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often

a b c d *e f g h i a b a b c

2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349

2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

592 217 193 61 26 11 29 36 4 14 421 172 193 308 103
29% 36% 29% 46% 41% 46% 25% 13% % 21% 40% 18% 48% 46% 30%

bfghi gh abfghi bfghi gh h b c c

575 157 197 38 14 8 33 87 20 21 289 286 101 172 113
29% 26% 29% 29% 21% 30% 28% 31% 35% 31% 28% 30% 25% 26% 33%

ab

335 93 117 13 15 1 23 49 12 13 158 177 49 91 60
17% 15% 17% 10% 24% 4% 20% 18% 20% 19% 15% 18% 12% 14% 17%

c c c c a a

513 131 169 20 9 5 32 106 22 20 183 330 56 101 69
25% 22% 25% 15% 14% 20% 28% 38% 38% 29% 17% 34% 14% 15% 20%

c cd abcd abcd cd a ab
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D4. Social grade

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

AB

C1
c2

DE

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Attitude towards VAT being charged on digital

Support for VAT on digital

publications publications being removed

Total Reasonable [ Unreasonable Support [ Oppose

a b a b

2014 640 1129 1266 488

2014 636 1132 1272 484
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

592 240 313 374 176
29% 38% 28% 29% 36%

b a

575 162 334 364 122
29% 25% 30% 29% 25%

335 98 197 215 78
17% 15% 17% 17% 16%

513 137 288 319 109
25% 21% 25% 25% 23%

ComMRES




D5. Thinking back to the General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+
a b *c a b c d e f g h i
2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605
2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
598 347 248 - 38 65 71 90 113 220 102 162 332
30% 36% 24% - 12% 20% 19% 28% 40% 58% 16% 23% 50%
b a a abcg abcdgh abcdeghi ag abcdegh
676 288 386 1 130 138 149 114 79 65 268 263 144
34% 30% 37% 25% 40% 44% 39% 36% 28% 17% 42% 37% 22%
a efi defi efi fi fi efi efi
133 70 62 1 16 16 29 17 21 34 32 47 54
7% 7% 6% 25% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8%
bg 9
64 33 31 - 13 14 17 8 7 4 28 25 12
3% 3% 3% - 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2%
fi fi fi fi f
25 10 15 - 12 5 4 2 3 - 17 5 3
1% 1% 1% - 4% 2% 1% * 1% - 3% 1% *
cdefhi f dfhi
116 64 51 - 13 16 17 14 27 29 28 32 56
6% 7% 5% - 4% 5% 5% 4% 10% 8% 4% 4% 8%
abcdgh gh abcdgh
278 113 161 1 68 43 64 54 25 21 111 118 46
14% 12% 16% 25% 21% 13% 17% 17% 9% 6% 17% 17% %
a befi fi efi efi efi efi
57 11 44 - 16 15 15 9 - 3 31 24 3
3% 1% 4% - 5% 5% 4% 3% - 1% 5% 3% *
a efi efi efi ei efi efi
67 23 39 1 17 8 16 13 5 3 25 29 9
3% 2% 4% 25% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1%
befi fi fi fi fi

ComMRES




Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018

D5. Thinking back to the General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Net: Northern North North and the West East East of South South
Total England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London East West AB C1 Cc2 DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d
2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451
2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
598 531 22 35 9 16 75 29 53 47 69 68 110 64 217 157 93 131
30% 31% 23% 21% 15% 19% 32% 17% 29% 32% 37% 27% 40% 38% 37% 27% 28% 26%
cdeg cdeg g cdeg bcdegk g abcdeghk  bcdegk bed
676 599 30 37 9 41 96 78 61 56 50 99 72 47 193 197 117 169
34% 36% 31% 22% 15% 48% 41% 46% 34% 39% 26% 39% 26% 28% 33% 34% 35% 33%
cdjlm abcdhjim cdjlm abcdhjim cd cdjim cdjim
133 111 4 15 2 2 13 9 8 8 12 18 21 19 61 38 13 20
% 7% 4% 9% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 8% 11% 10% 7% 4% 4%
abefgh bed d
64 11 - 54 - 1 2 2 2 - 1 - 2 - 26 14 15 9
3% 1% - 32% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 4% 2% 5% 2%
abdefghijkim bd d
25 13 12 - - - 1 - 2 1 1 7 1 - 11 8 1 5
1% 1% 13% - - - * - 1% 1% 1% 3% * - 2% 1% * 1%
acdefghijkim acfglm
116 94 3 4 15 7 8 12 8 10 15 13 15 8 29 33 23 32
6% 6% 3% 2% 27% 8% 3% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6%
abcefghijkim c c c
278 231 22 10 14 15 27 28 33 15 26 27 36 23 36 87 49 106
14% 14% 22% 6% 24% 18% 12% 17% 19% 10% 14% 11% 13% 14% 6% 15% 15% 21%
c acfikl cik c c cik c c c a a abc
57 42 3 4 8 1 5 5 7 4 8 4 4 5 4 20 12 22
3% 3% 3% 2% 14% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4%
abcefghijkim a a a
67 53 1 8 2 2 4 5 5 5 5 15 10 3 14 21 13 20
3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%
abfm

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D5. Thinking back to the General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical

a b a b a b c

2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152

2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

598 407 191 145 447 98 22 23
30% 33% 25% 25% 32% 38% 15% 15%

b a bc

676 416 261 198 470 82 56 57
34% 34% 33% 35% 34% 32% 37% 38%

133 75 58 46 84 18 15 14
7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9%

64 44 20 25 39 8 11 6
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4%

a

25 12 13 15 10 7 4 2

1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
b

116 69 47 36 80 18 6 12
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8%

278 154 124 82 190 21 29 30
14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 8% 19% 20%

a a a

57 36 22 10 42 1 3 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% * 2% 3%

a

67 24 43 14 37 6 3 2

3%

2%

5%

2%

3%

2%

2%

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by ComRes

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D5. Thinking back to the General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

Frequency of reading paid-for digital

Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a
paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly
Liberal Plaid Another Did not Don't Prefer not | publication in the publication in thr At least At least or less
Total Conservative Labour Democrats SNP Cymru party vote remember to say last 12 months last 12 months once a day weekly often
a b c d *e f g h i a b a b c
2014 575 704 136 63 28 110 277 54 67 1065 949 406 685 349
2014 598 676 133 64 25 116 278 57 67 1050 964 399 672 346
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
598 598 - - - - - - - - 334 263 120 217 108
30% 100% - - - - - - - - 32% 27% 30% 32% 31%
bedfghi b
676 - 676 - - - - - - - 366 311 141 231 125
34% - 100% - - - - - - - 35% 32% 35% 34% 36%
acdfghi
133 - - 133 - - - - - - 91 42 38 60 28
7% - - 100% - - - - - - 9% 4% 10% 9% 8%
abdfghi b
64 - - - 64 - - - - - 42 22 24 34 8
3% - - - 100% - - - - - 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
abcfghi b c c
25 - - - - 25 - - - - 20 5 6 14 6
1% - - - - 100% - - - - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
b
116 - - - - - 116 - - - 53 63 19 36 17
6% - - - - - 100% - - - 5% 7% 5% 5% 5%
abcdghi
278 - - - - - - 278 - - 102 176 35 57 40
14% - - - - - - 100% - - 10% 18% 9% 8% 12%
abcdfhi a
57 - - - - - - - 57 - 23 34 8 12 9
3% - - - - - - - 100% - 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
abcdfgi
67 - - - - - - - - 67 20 47 7 12 5
3% - - - - - - - - 100% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
abcdfgh a
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Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D5. Thinking back to the General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents

Attitude towards VAT being charged on digital Support for VAT on digital
publications publications being removed
Total Reasonable [ Unreasonable Support [ Oppose

Significance Level: 95% a b a b

Unweighted Total 2014 640 1129 1266 488

Total 2014 636 1132 1272 484
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 598 191 358 392 152
30% 30% 32% 31% 31%

Labour 676 234 365 418 180
34% 37% 32% 33% 37%

Liberal Democrat 133 40 81 101 28
7% 6% 7% 8% 6%

SNP 64 23 31 40 20
3% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Plaid Cymru 25 11 12 15 9
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Another party 116 40 68 79 26
6% 6% 6% 6% 5%

Did not vote 278 72 160 171 50
14% 11% 14% 13% 10%

Don't remember 57 11 26 28 9
3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Prefer not to say 67 13 30 29 12
3% 2% 3% 2% 2%

ComMRES

Prepared by ComRes




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

10+

Mean Score
Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(15.0)

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D6. How many children do you have, if any?

Gender Age
Identify in
Total Male Female another way 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+

a b *C a b c d e f g h i

2014 904 1092 4 315 363 404 318 302 303 678 722 605

2014 959 1037 4 323 318 383 321 280 379 641 704 659
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

778 381 388 3 241 132 112 115 98 75 373 227 173
39% 40% 37% 75% 75% 41% 29% 36% 35% 20% 58% 32% 26%

bedefghi cfhi f fi fi bedefhi fi f

409 177 229 - 58 102 94 51 55 47 160 146 102
20% 18% 22% - 18% 32% 25% 16% 20% 12% 25% 21% 15%

a acdefghi adfi f adfi fi

505 266 236 - 14 59 98 84 77 172 73 182 249
25% 28% 23% - 4% 19% 26% 26% 27% 45% 11% 26% 38%

b ag abg abg abg abcdeghi a abg abcdegh

196 84 111 - 2 16 54 43 30 51 18 96 81
10% 9% 11% - 1% 5% 14% 13% 11% 13% 3% 14% 12%

a abg abg abg abg a abg abg

70 28 41 1 3 4 14 11 14 24 7 25 38
3% 3% 4% 25% 1% 1% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6%

abg ag abg abg abg abg

39 16 23 - 2 4 8 12 4 9 6 20 13
2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%

abg ag

10 2 6 - 1 1 2 4 3 - 2 6 3

* * 1% - * * 1% 1% 1% - * 1% *

2 2 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1

2 - 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 -

3 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - 2 - -

* * * - * * - - - - * - -

1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 -

* * R _ R R R * N _ R * R

1.29 1.26 1.32 1.00 43 .99 1.47 1.53 1.39 1.83 71 1.50 1.64

ag abg abg abg abcdeghi a abg abceg

1.394 1.396 1.386 2.000 1.061 1.150 1.308 1.665 1.343 1.257 1.140 1.481 1.312

.031 .046 .042 1.000 .060 .060 .065 .093 .077 .072 .044 .055 .053

* * * 1.00 * * * .01 .01 .01 * * *

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

10+

Mean Score
Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(15.0)

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D6. How many children do you have, if any?

Region Social Grade
Yorkshire
Net: Northern North North and the West East East of South South
Total England Wales Scotland Ireland East West Humber Midlands Midlands England London East West AB C1 Cc2 DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b c d

2014 1708 110 156 34 90 231 194 176 147 139 242 309 180 636 633 294 451

2014 1686 97 167 58 86 231 168 179 145 187 252 272 167 592 575 335 513
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

778 650 37 68 20 29 96 65 76 63 72 106 94 49 187 284 104 204
39% 39% 38% 41% 35% 33% 42% 39% 43% 43% 39% 42% 34% 30% 32% 49% 31% 40%

m m m m m m acd ac

409 339 22 37 10 24 47 27 36 25 36 59 47 37 127 104 84 94
20% 20% 23% 22% 17% 28% 20% 16% 20% 17% 19% 24% 17% 22% 21% 18% 25% 18%

gl bd

505 412 27 47 18 21 52 43 37 35 44 56 80 45 174 120 91 120

25% 24% 27% 28% 30% 25% 22% 25% 20% 24% 24% 22% 30% 27% 29% 21% 27% 23%
h bd b

196 170 5 12 8 6 22 19 17 16 21 16 31 22 73 39 30 55
10% 10% 5% 7% 14% 7% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 6% 12% 13% 12% 7% 9% 11%

k bk b b

70 63 4 2 2 3 9 7 6 5 6 7 12 7 14 20 14 23
3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%

a

39 35 2 2 - 3 2 5 4 2 5 6 5 3 11 5 9 13
2% 2% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%

b b

10 10 - - - - - 2 2 - 3 - 1 1 4 1 3 2

* 1% - - - - - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% * 1% *

2 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 - -

* * - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1% * * - -

2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - -

* * 1% R R R R _ R R R _ * R * * R R

a

3 3 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1

* * R R R R * - R R R * R 1% * * R *

1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - -

* * R R R R R - R R R * R R * _ R R

1.29 1.32 1.24 1.10 1.33 131 1.22 1.41 1.22 1.17 1.35 1.19 1.43 1.55 1.46 1.03 1.41 1.33

c c acfhik b b b

1.394 1.425 1.367 1.123 1.188 1.300 1.400 1.464 1.399 1.253 1.430 1.575 1.370 1.475 1.453 1.306 1.333 1.419

.031 .034 .130 .090 .204 137 .092 .105 .105 .103 121 .101 .078 110 .058 .052 .078 .067

* * .02 .01 .04 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 * * .01 *

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

10+

Mean Score
Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(15.0)

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D6. How many children do you have, if any?

Children Disability Disability type
Both physical and
Total Children No Children Disabled Non-disabled Physical Non-physical non-physical
a b a b a b c
2014 1230 784 559 1412 245 150 152
2014 1236 778 572 1399 258 151 151
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
778 - 778 192 561 63 71 53
39% - 100% 33% 40% 24% 47% 35%
a a ac a
409 409 - 146 256 71 36 37
20% 33% - 26% 18% 28% 24% 24%
b b
505 505 - 128 369 80 20 25
25% 41% - 22% 26% 31% 14% 17%
b bc
196 196 - 60 133 22 18 16
10% 16% - 10% 9% 9% 12% 11%
b
70 70 - 24 46 12 4 8
3% 6% - 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%
b
39 39 - 13 26 5 1 7
2% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
b b
10 10 - 5 5 2 - 3
* 1% - 1% * 1% - 2%
b
2 2 - 1 1 1 - -
* * R * * * R -
2 2 - 1 1 - - 1
* * - * * - - *
3 3 - 2 1 1 - 1
* * R * * * R 1%
1 1 - 1 - 1 - -
* * R * R * R -
1.29 2.11 - 1.43 1.26 1.60 1.01 1.56
b b b
1.394 1.202 - 1.555 1.326 1.599 1.195 1.740
.031 .034 - .066 .035 .102 .098 141
* * - * * .01 .01 .02

ComMRES




BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

10+

Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Standard Error

Prepared by ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(15.0)

Publishers Association ~ Fieldwork dates: 17th - 19th October 2018
D6. How many children do you have, if any?

Frequency of reading paid-for digital

Vote in 2017 GE Paid-for digital publications publications
Have read a Have not read a
paid-for digital paid-for digital Monthly
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